

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3717 OF 2025

Rushikant Dattatray Paygude

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Vaidehi Pradup and Pratham
Gawali, *for the Applicant.*

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, *APP for the Respondent - State.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 05TH DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Deshmukh, learned counsel
for the Applicant, stand over to **23rd December, 2025**. To be
listed on the **‘Supplementary Board’**

2. The Investigating Officer to convey to the Court as
to whether Respondent No.2 requires legal aid.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)