

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3717 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Date: 2026.04.07
19:32:30 +0530

Rushikant D. Paygude

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr.A.S. Gawai, APP for the State – Respondent.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7TH APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. None for the Applicant. Learned appointed counsel for Respondent No.2 informs the Court about having not received the copy of the application and annexures. Learned counsel for the Applicant to provide the same before the next date of hearing to the appointed counsel for Respondent No.2. It is clarified that in case the application along with annexures is not supplied to the learned appointed counsel for Respondent No.2, the application shall not be heard.

2. Stand over to 6th May, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)